TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spicers Paper, Inc.		06/20/2003	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paperlinx North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	: 12310 East Slauson Avenue	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 74698390		SPICERS PAPER, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Steven J. Nataupsky
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPICERS.090T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alina S. Morris
Signature:	/Alina S. Morris/
Date:	04/30/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0214

900105410

Total Attachments: 2 source=Spicers to Paperlinx NA name change document#page1.tif source=Spicers to Paperlinx NA name change document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0215

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684 5708

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78.390)

Office Use Only:

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock) - Remit in Duplicate -

1.	Name of corporation: Spicers Paper, Inc.
2.	The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):
FI	RST: The name of the corporation is PaperlinX North America, Inc.
at re	The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be quired in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the ticles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is: by 100% of shares.*
4.	Officer Signature (Required):
<u> </u>	Anthony J. Kennedy, Vice President
gi\ vo ma	any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right ven to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the te, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a ajority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless of hitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and remit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

Nevada Secretary of State Form 78.385 PROFIT AMENDMENT1999.01 Revised on: 07/21/01



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on June 20, 2003, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to PAPERLINX NORTH AMERICA, INC., was filed in this office by SPICERS PAPER, INC.. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on June 24, 2003.

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

RECORDED: 04/30/2008

REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0217